Datasheet Rev. IJ1
Issued 2009/10
Dimensions are in mm unless
otherwise specified and are
shown for reference purposes
only.

Power PCB Relay RT1 Inrush (Continued)
Product key Typical product key RT 3 3 L 012
Type
RT Power PCB Relay RT1 Inrush
Version
3 16 A, pinning 5 mm, flux proof
Contact configuration
1 1 CO contact (1 form C) 3 1 NO contact (1 form A)
Contact material
K AgNi 90/10 L AgSnO2
Coil
Coil code: please refer to coil versions table, preferred types in bold print
Dimensions
S0272-BC
Product key Version Contacts Contact material Coil Part number
RT33K012 16 A 1 NO contact AgNi 90/10 12 VDC 2-1393240-3
RT33K024 pinning 5 mm 24 VDC 2-1393240-4
RT33K048 48 VDC 2-1393240-5
RT33L012 AgSnO2 12 VDC 3-1393240-3
RT33L024 24 VDC 3-1393240-5
RT33L048 48 VDC 3-1393240-6
PCB layout / terminal assignment
Bottom view on solder pins
16 A, 1 NO contact, pinning 5 mm monostable version
S0418-CV